BNWSL - Final League Tables - Tues 21st May 2019

PREMIER
Horfield O B
Traders
Denims

Two Litres
Pirates
Bulldogs

Port of Bristol
Henbury Nibs
Britannia
Lions

SCA

Ups & Downs
Sinners
Smugglers

DIVISION 3
Rangers
Filton Ex's
NDO Donkeys
Doenuts
Royal Tigers
Flyers

Mad Max
Mean Machine
Lockleaze C A
Beestars

L E D Sports
Samson Rams
Royal Bristols
Boners

Pld Pts A/Ave

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Pld
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
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59
57
51
40
36
36
29
26
24
23
16
16
15
11

Pts
54
44
36
36
36
33
33
29
29
27
24
23
20

5

284.2
278.6
284.2
266.7
248.8
243.2
239.7
229.2
236.8
228.3
244 .4
233.5
236.8
227.5

AlAve
243.2
235.8
234.2
2335
231.7
229.5
228.4
236.0
227.6
216.2
2255
217.8
209.5
182.8

DIVISION 1
Fettlers
Unigate
Filton Wand'rs
Stokers

Cider Chiefs
Corinthians
The Bells End
Pathfinders
Laings
Valiants
BGL

Dukes

DIVISION 4
Fire Brigade
BAC Sub Assy
Parkway Tav'rs
Southmead Spts
King Sports
Ardagh Allsorts
Trymside
Yabadabadoos
Filton Mixed

St Bons - FTBS
Montreal Maint
Troubleshooters
Stompers
Blowovers

Pld Pts A/Ave

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

Pld Pts A/Ave

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

48
31
30
29
29
25
24
22
22
19
19
18

55
40
38
36
35
31
29
29
29
27
26
21
20
19

270.9
245.4
2447
247.1
240.3
252.9
222.2
229.1
224.9
235.3
231.8
241.5

355.0
353.7
351.5
366.2
356.5
350.0
348.5
341.0
333.5
326.8
343.7
333.9
344.6
349.6
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DIVISION 2
Roundabouts
Inntoxicators
British Rail
Rapier A
Proinn

Zoo Sports
Revellers
Greystoke Spts
Phantoms
Almonds
Little Stoke
West Sports
Patchway Utd

DIVISION 5
First Rebels
Krazy Kats
Patchway Allig's
Filton O B
Bottoms Up
Dirty Dozen
Lads & Lassies
Greys

Nevil Rollers
Bristol Bees
New Lyons
Hits & Misses
Castaways

Pld Pts
24 43
24 40
24 36
24 33
24 32
24 30
24 29
24 27
24 26
24 24
24 21
24 14
24 5

Pld Pts
24 39
24 39
24 36
24 35
24 32
24 30
24 30
24 30
24 27
24 23
24 22
24 13
24 9
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AlAve
2325
245.3
217.3
223.3
234.7
216.3
205.9
229.3
231.6
204.4
217.4
219.6
212.8

AlAve
325.2
323.8
3175
316.7
3315
325.7
318.2
317.0
315.1
309.5
308.4
302.8
297.4



AVONMOUTH SUMMER SKITTLES LEAGUE 21ST MAY 2019

Division A

L.W.A.
JEFFERIES
PILGRIMS
HENBURY G
SAMSON RAMS
SOCIALITES
SHIRE MIXERS
SHAMROCKS
HENBURY B
HALLEN AFC
SHIRE SPORTS

Pld

O U1 OO O N OO O N OON O

Pts

O NN B b 0O 0O

Division B

TIGERS
LATECOMERS
HALLEN ODD
JOLLY GANG
EASIBEATS
S.V.B.C
FARMY ARMY
ASSOCIATES
MILES ARMS
ELIZABETHIANS
GIANTS

O O N O oo 00 O N

N NN P OO 0O 0 00

Avonmouth Winter Skittle League Www.racingfigures.com

Division C

OPTIMISTS
BEST

L.W.B.
BRENTRY MIX
WACKERS
MERCHANTS
MANOR FARM
JOLLY ROGERS
AVONMOUTH
WILKIE BARS
MIXTURES

Pld Pts

N o 0oy oo OO O N

O N MDD O O O
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BRISTOL NORTH WEST SKITTLES LEAGUE
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting of the Bristol
North West Skittles League will be held at Patchway Labour Club

on Monday 10" June 2019 commencing at 8.00pm.

ALL TEAMS MUST BE REPRESENTED: PLEASE REFER TO RULE 16:
ANY TEAM NOT REPRESENTED WILL BE FINED £25.00

AGENDA

Obituaries: One minute’s silence will be observed following the reading of the names of those
players who sadly passed away this season.

1. Minutes of last AGM

2. Presidents Welcome Malcolm Cross
3. Chairman Report Malcolm Cross
4. Treasurer’s Report Kath Semple
5. Fixture Secretaries Report John Stenner

All Offices shall now be declared vacant:

6. Election of Officers and Committee Members
a) Chairman

b) Vice Chairman

c) Hon. League Treasurer

d) Hon. Fixture Secretary

e) Committee Members

7. Amendments to Rules

Amendments or new rules will only be accepted for discussion at the AGM if delivered to an
Officer of the League, in writing, no later than fourteen clear days prior to the meeting. All
proposed amendments must be seconded preferably by another Team Secretary and signed by
the proposer and seconder in accordance with Rule 29.

8. Honorariums

9. Any Other Business
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BRISTOL NORTH WEST SKITTLES LEAGUE
Highest Away Score & Average Claim Form - 2018/19

Please enter all information in BLOCK CAPITALS

Highest Away Score

Team Name

Division

Away Score Players First Name

Surname

Date scored & against which team

Highest Away Average

Insert Away Fixture (Name of Team not the Alley)

Players Scores

Match 1

Match 2

Match 3

Match 4

Match 5

Match 6

Match 7

Match 8

Match 9

Match 10

Match 11

Match 12

Match 13

Match 14

Players First Name

Surname

Total Pins

To qualify for the Highest Away Average the claimant must have played a minimum

Average

number of matches, as follows: The Premier Division and Divisions 3 and 4 - 11

matches, Division 1 - 9 matches, Divisions 2 and 5 - 10 matches.

All away matches played by the claimant must be included to count for the average

This claim shall count void if all matches played have not been entered above

Team Secretaries Signature

Please return this Claims Form to - John Stenner
12, Grange Drive, Downend, Bristol BS16 2QW

CLOSING DATE - Friday 24th May 2019
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BNWSL HIGHEST AWAY SCORES - 2018_2019

DIVISION Team Player Score
Premier Port of Bristol Nick Day 41
Division 1 |Corinthians Terry Weeks 46
Division 1 |Pathfinders Roy Tovey 46
Division 2 |[Proinn Eddy Waterfield 40
Division 3 |Boners Stuart Lloyd 45
Division 4 |King Sports Brian Jeal 50
Division 5 |[Bottom Up Keith Perry 44
Division 5 |[Filton Old Boys Matt Lane 44
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