# **BNWSL - Final League Tables - Tues 21st May 2019**

PREMIER	Pld	Pts	A/Ave	<b>DIVISION 1</b>	Pld	Pts	A/Ave	DIVISION 2	Pld	Pts	A/Ave
Horfield O B	26	59	284.2	Fettlers	22	48	270.9	Roundabouts	24	43	232.5
Traders	26	57	278.6	Unigate	22	31	245.4	Inntoxicators	24	40	245.3
Denims	26	51	284.2	Filton Wand'rs	22	30	244.7	British Rail	24	36	217.3
Two Litres	26	40	266.7	Stokers	22	29	247.1	Rapier A	24	33	223.3
Pirates	26	36	248.8	Cider Chiefs	22	29	240.3	Proinn	24	32	234.7
Bulldogs	26	36	243.2	Corinthians	22	25	252.9	Zoo Sports	24	30	216.3
Port of Bristol	26	29	239.7	The Bells End	22	24	222.2	Revellers	24	29	205.9
Henbury Nibs	26	26	229.2	Pathfinders	22	22	229.1	Greystoke Spts	24	27	229.3
Britannia	26	24	236.8	Laings	22	22	224.9	Phantoms	24	26	231.6
Lions	26	23	228.3	Valiants	22	19	235.3	Almonds	24	24	204.4
SCA	26	16	244.4	BGL	22	19	231.8	Little Stoke	24	21	217.4
Ups & Downs	26	16	233.5	Dukes	22	18	241.5	West Sports	24	14	219.6
Sinners	26	15	236.8					Patchway Utd	24	5	212.8
Smugglers	26	11	227.5								
DIVISION 3	Pld	Pts	A/Ave	DIVISION 4	Pld	Pts	A/Ave	DIVISION 5	Pld	Pts	A/Ave
<b>DIVISION 3</b> Rangers	<b>Pld</b> 26	<b>Pts</b> 54	<b>A/Ave</b> 243.2	<b>DIVISION 4</b> Fire Brigade	<b>Pld</b> 26	<b>Pts</b> 55	<b>A/Ave</b> 355.0	<b>DIVISION 5</b> First Rebels	<b>Pld</b> 24	<b>Pts</b> 39	<b>A/Ave</b> 325.2
											-
Rangers	26	54	243.2	Fire Brigade	26	55	355.0	First Rebels	24	39	325.2
Rangers Filton Ex's	26 26	54 44	243.2 235.8	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy	26 26	55 40	355.0 353.7	First Rebels Krazy Kats	24 24	39 39	325.2 323.8
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys	26 26 26	54 44 36	243.2 235.8 234.2	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs	26 26 26	55 40 38	355.0 353.7 351.5	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's	24 24 24	39 39 36	325.2 323.8 317.5
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts	26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts	26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B	24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts Royal Tigers	26 26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36 36	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5 231.7	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts King Sports	26 26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36 35	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2 356.5	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B Bottoms Up	24 24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35 32	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7 331.5
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts Royal Tigers Flyers	26 26 26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36 36 36 33	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5 231.7 229.5	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts King Sports Ardagh Allsorts	26 26 26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36 35 31	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2 356.5 350.0	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B Bottoms Up Dirty Dozen	24 24 24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35 32 30	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7 331.5 325.7
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts Royal Tigers Flyers Mad Max	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36 36 33 33	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5 231.7 229.5 228.4	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts King Sports Ardagh Allsorts Trymside	26 26 26 26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36 35 31 29	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2 356.5 350.0 348.5	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B Bottoms Up Dirty Dozen Lads & Lassies	24 24 24 24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35 32 30 30	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7 331.5 325.7 318.2
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts Royal Tigers Flyers Mad Max Mean Machine	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36 36 33 33 29	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5 231.7 229.5 228.4 236.0	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts King Sports Ardagh Allsorts Trymside Yabadabadoos	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36 35 31 29 29	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2 356.5 350.0 348.5 341.0	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B Bottoms Up Dirty Dozen Lads & Lassies Greys	24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35 32 30 30	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7 331.5 325.7 318.2 317.0
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts Royal Tigers Flyers Mad Max Mean Machine Lockleaze C A	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36 36 33 33 29 29	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5 231.7 229.5 228.4 236.0 227.6	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts King Sports Ardagh Allsorts Trymside Yabadabadoos Filton Mixed	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36 35 31 29 29	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2 356.5 350.0 348.5 341.0 333.5	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B Bottoms Up Dirty Dozen Lads & Lassies Greys Nevil Rollers	24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35 32 30 30 30 27	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7 331.5 325.7 318.2 317.0 315.1
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts Royal Tigers Flyers Mad Max Mean Machine Lockleaze C A Beestars	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36 33 33 29 29 27	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5 231.7 229.5 228.4 236.0 227.6 216.2	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts King Sports Ardagh Allsorts Trymside Yabadabadoos Filton Mixed St Bons - FTBS	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36 35 31 29 29 29	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2 356.5 350.0 348.5 341.0 333.5 326.8	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B Bottoms Up Dirty Dozen Lads & Lassies Greys Nevil Rollers Bristol Bees	24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35 32 30 30 30 27 23	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7 331.5 325.7 318.2 317.0 315.1 309.5
Rangers Filton Ex's NDO Donkeys Doenuts Royal Tigers Flyers Mad Max Mean Machine Lockleaze C A Beestars L E D Sports	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	54 44 36 36 33 33 29 29 27 24	243.2 235.8 234.2 233.5 231.7 229.5 228.4 236.0 227.6 216.2 225.5	Fire Brigade BAC Sub Assy Parkway Tav'rs Southmead Spts King Sports Ardagh Allsorts Trymside Yabadabadoos Filton Mixed St Bons - FTBS Montreal Maint	26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	55 40 38 36 35 31 29 29 29 27 26	355.0 353.7 351.5 366.2 356.5 350.0 348.5 341.0 333.5 326.8 343.7	First Rebels Krazy Kats Patchway Allig's Filton O B Bottoms Up Dirty Dozen Lads & Lassies Greys Nevil Rollers Bristol Bees New Lyons	24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	39 39 36 35 32 30 30 27 23 22	325.2 323.8 317.5 316.7 331.5 325.7 318.2 317.0 315.1 309.5 308.4

# AVONMOUTH SUMMER SKITTLES LEAGUE 21ST MAY 2019

Division A	Pld	Pts	Division B	Pld	Pts	Division C	Pld	Pts
L.W.A.	6	12	TIGERS	7	12	OPTIMISTS	7	12
JEFFERIES	7	10	LATECOMERS	6	10	BEST	6	10
PILGRIMS	6	10	HALLEN ODD	6	8	L.W.B.	6	8
HENBURY G	7	8	JOLLY GANG	6	8	BRENTRY MIX	6	8
SAMSON RAMS	6	8	EASIBEATS	6	8	WACKERS	5	8
SOCIALITES	6	8	S.V.B.C	6	6	MERCHANTS	6	6
SHIRE MIXERS	7	4	FARMY ARMY	6	6	MANOR FARM	6	4
SHAMROCKS	6	4	ASSOCIATES	6	4	JOLLY ROGERS	6	4
HENBURY B	6	2	MILES ARMS	7	2	AVONMOUTH	5	4
HALLEN AFC	5	2	ELIZABETHIANS	6	2	WILKIE BARS	6	2
SHIRE SPORTS	6	0	GIANTS	6	2	MIXTURES	7	0

# BRISTOL NORTH WEST SKITTLES LEAGUE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting of the Bristol North West Skittles League will be held at Patchway Labour Club on Monday 10<sup>th</sup> June 2019 commencing at 8.00pm.

# ALL TEAMS MUST BE REPRESENTED: PLEASE REFER TO RULE 16: ANY TEAM NOT REPRESENTED WILL BE FINED £25.00

## **AGENDA**

<u>Obituaries</u>: One minute's silence will be observed following the reading of the names of those players who sadly passed away this season.

1. Minutes of last AGM

Presidents Welcome
 Chairman Report
 Treasurer's Report
 Fixture Secretaries Report
 Malcolm Cross
 Kath Semple
 John Stenner

#### All Offices shall now be declared vacant:

- 6. Election of Officers and Committee Members
- a) Chairman
- b) Vice Chairman
- c) Hon. League Treasurer
- d) Hon. Fixture Secretary
- e) Committee Members

#### 7. Amendments to Rules

Amendments or new rules will only be accepted for discussion at the AGM if delivered to an Officer of the League, in writing, no later than fourteen clear days prior to the meeting. All proposed amendments must be seconded preferably by another Team Secretary and signed by the proposer and seconder in accordance with Rule 29.

- 8. Honorariums
- 9. Any Other Business

## **BRISTOL NORTH WEST SKITTLES LEAGUE**

# Highest Away Score & Average Claim Form - 2018/19

Please enter all information in BLOCK CAPITALS

Highest Away Score							
Team Name						Division	
Away Score		Players	First Name		Surname		
Date scored & against which team							

	Highest Away A	Average	
Insert Away F	ixture (Name of Team not the	Alley)	Players Scores
Match 1			
Match 2			
Match 3			
Match 4			
Match 5			
Match 6			
Match 7			
Match 8			
Match 9			
Match 10			
Match 11			
Match 12			
Match 13			
Match 14			
Players First Name	Surname	Total Pins	
	·	Average	

To qualify for the Highest Away Average the claimant must have played a minimum number of matches, as follows: The Premier Division and Divisions 3 and 4 - 11 matches, Division 1 - 9 matches, Divisions 2 and 5 - 10 matches.

All away matches played by the claimant must be included to count for the average

This claim shall count void if all matches played have not been entered above

Please return this Claims Form to - John Stenner 12, Grange Drive, Downend, Bristol BS16 2QW CLOSING DATE - Friday 24th May 2019

# **BNWSL HIGHEST AWAY SCORES - 2018\_2019**

DIVISION	Team	Player	Score
Premier	Port of Bristol	Nick Day	41
Division 1	Corinthians	Terry Weeks	46
Division 1	Pathfinders	Roy Tovey	46
Division 2	Proinn	Eddy Waterfield	40
Division 3	Boners	Stuart Lloyd	45
Division 4	King Sports	Brian Jeal	50
Division 5	Bottom Up	Keith Perry	44
Division 5	Filton Old Boys	Matt Lane	44

BNWSL - js 30/04/2019